Page 1 of 8 HPNGV5-IOM Rev. A  4/22
THIS INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO THE CONTROLS OF THE EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS (EAR).  THIS INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE PROVIDED TO
NON-U.S. PERSONS OR TRANSFERRED BY ANY MEANS TO ANY LOCATION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES CONTRARY TO THE REQUIRMENTS OF THE EAR.
Conoflow 105 Commerce Way
Westminster, SC 29693
 Tel:  (864) 647-9521
Fax: (864) 647-9574

containment.  Leakage is the result of wear and aging; it
is the inevitable failure mode of the pressure regulator.
Regulator Part Number Breakdown (CED Code)
Character
Position
Option
1-6 HPNGV5 - Base Product Family
7 Bonnet Options
 S = Std Bonnet (atmospheric Reference)
 C = Captured Bonnet, w/ 3/16" Hose Barb
 E = Captured Bonnet, w/ 1/4" Tubing Swivel Elbow
8-9 Inlet Solenoid Valve Options
 NA = No Inlet Solenoid Valve
 12 = Std Capacity 12 volt solenoid valve
 24 = Std Capacity 24 volt solenoid valve
 1X = High Capacity 12 volt solenoid valve
 2X = High Capacity 24 volt solenoid valve
10 Gauge Port Options
 3 = SAE-3 Inlet Pressure Gauge Port
 4 = SAE-4 Inlet Pressure Gauge Port
 0 = SAE-4 Outlet Pressure Gauge Port
      (Not Available with Solenoid)
N = No Pressure Gauge Port
11
Pressure Sensor (Factory Installed and Tested
                             Requires SAE-3 Gauge Port)
N = No Pressure Sensor
P = 0.25 to 4.75 Volt Output (over 5000 psi range)
W = 0.50 to 4.50 Volt Output (over 5000 psi range)
12 Outlet Side Pressure Regulator Relief Valve (PRRV)
A = 200 PSI
B = 270 PSI
C = 350 PSI
13 PRRV (Relief Valve) Discharge Connection
P = 1/4" NPT Male Pipe Connection
T = 1/2" Tube Stub Connection (for std tube fittings)
X = Discharge to Atmosphere (no connection)
Page 6 of 8 HPNGV5-IOM Rev. A  4/22
THIS INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO THE CONTROLS OF THE EXPORT ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS (EAR).  THIS INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE PROVIDED TO
NON-U.S. PERSONS OR TRANSFERRED BY ANY MEANS TO ANY LOCATION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES CONTRARY TO THE REQUIRMENTS OF THE EAR.
14 Coolant Circulation Bowl
 H = Cast Aluminum bowl with 3/8" side ports
       (ports positioned towards outlet side)
 L = Machined Aluminum bowl with 1/2" NPT
 M = Machined Aluminum bowl with 3/8" NPT
NOTE:  Machined bowls have ports on bottom
15 Coolant Connections
 N = None
 3 = 3/8" straight hose connections
4 = 1/2" straight hose connections
5 = 5/8" straight hose connections
6 = 3/4" straight hose connections
A = 3/8" hose elbows
B = 1/2" hose elbows
16-18
Factory preset Outlet Pressure in psi
(at Full Tank / Idle Flow Conditions)
CAUTION:  Regulator is factory preset.  Changing the pressure setting can cause unexpected and/or
potentially hazardous operation.  Removal of the tamper proof cover will void the warranty.
CONNECTION IDENTIFICATION AND TYPICAL GEOMETRY
HPNGV5SX123PAXH3___ CONFIGURATION SHOWN – DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER (INCH)
Interface Views – Option (Code)
Standard Bonnet (S)
Standard capacity solenoid in 12 Volt (12)
SAE-3 Inlet Sensor Port (3)
0.25 to 4.75 Volt Pressure Sensor (P)
Discharge to Atmosphere PRRV (X)
Cast Aluminum Coolant Bowl with 3/8” NPT Side Ports (H)